CH \$365.00 90582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WICKR INC.		06/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WICKR LLC	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave N,	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark			
90582021	GLOBAL FEDERATION AND GUARD			
88939573	WICKR RAM			
87258112				
87228391	WICKR			
87557071	EPHEMERALITY AS A SERVICE			
86209679	POWER TO THE PEOPLE			
86052696	ESCAPE THE INTERNET			
86212484				
86928608	E-SCIF			
86830909				
86738418	WICKR			
86701793	WICKRSECURE			
85973569	LEAVE NO TRACE			
85973568	WICKR			
	90582021 88939573 87258112 87228391 87557071 86209679 86052696 86212484 86928608 86830909 86738418 86701793 85973569	90582021 GLOBAL FEDERATION AND GUARD 88939573 WICKR RAM 87258112 87228391 WICKR 87557071 EPHEMERALITY AS A SERVICE 86209679 POWER TO THE PEOPLE 86052696 ESCAPE THE INTERNET 86212484 86928608 E-SCIF 86830909 86738418 WICKR 86701793 WICKRSECURE 85973569 LEAVE NO TRACE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027789001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-778-9000

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0118

900734237

Email: AmazonTM-AWS@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kayser
Address Line 1: 1601 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2040741.34910	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kayser	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Kayser/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wickr Inc. - CTR - 2021-06-25 - DE Certificate of Conversion - FILE-STAMPED COPY (Document 2.1.1)_0#page1.tif

source=Wickr Inc. - CTR - 2021-06-25 - DE Certificate of Conversion - FILE-STAMPED COPY (Document 2.1.1) 0#page2.tif

source=Wickr Inc. - CTR - 2021-06-25 - DE Certificate of Conversion - FILE-STAMPED COPY (Document 2.1.1) 0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0119





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WICKR INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WICKR INC." TO "WICKR

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2021, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5342708 8100V SR# 20212545476 Authentication: 203530523 Date: 06-24-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0120

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:20 PM 06/24/2021
FILED 05:20 PM 06/24/2021
SR 20212545476 - File Number 5342708

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Wickr Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is May 30, 2013.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wickr Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Wickr LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 6) Each share of Common Stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted at the effective time into a Percentage Interest in the Limited Liability Company that equals in the aggregate 100% of the Percentage Interests.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 3:01 a.m. ET on June 25, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 2,1,1 4825-4315-0826.v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0121

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on June 24, 2021.

WICKR INC.

By: /s/ Michael D. Deal
Name: Michael D. Deal

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (WICKR INC.)

Document 2,1,1 4825-4315-0826.v2

RECORDED: 11/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0122